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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bk b Magical Bale - Newinn Luna Nv'23 Br

2
Blue

Jamie Kingsley
bk d Droopys Sydney - Crossfield Linda Au'23 Ir

3
White

Jason Heath
bkw d Ballymac Eske - Ballintine Belle Oc'21 Br

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
(Season 05.Fb'25) ltbd b Grangeview Ten - Tarastar Ap'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Jamie Kingsley
(Season 13.Jn'25) bd b Droopys Sydney - Coolavanny Tammy Au'22 Ir

Prize Money Today is £4,320 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £310

18:06 Race 1
500m (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SHES ONE EIGHTY
Runs: 37  1sts: 5  2nds: 11

Mr.A.A.Firmager,Mr.J.Firmager,Mr.C.Purdy

22.Feb 500 2 3.61 1112 2nd 1 Blueisthecolor QAw,Rails,LedTo3,Crd¾ 29.77 N 27.1 6/4 A3 *29.85
08.Feb 500 1 3.69 3334 4th 2½ Sporting Bafta Rls,Crd1,Crd&CkMidRnIn 29.96 N 27.0 9/4F A3 30.16
30.Jan 500 1 3.67 4453 2nd 3¾ Dave Allthe Way Rails,Crd1&2&4,RanOn 30.05 -20 26.4 11/8F A3 30.16
25.Jan 500 1 3.65 5455 5th 4 Amys Onthe Run SAw,Railed,Crd2,MidRunIn 29.65 N 26.1 10/3 A2 29.97
18.Jan 500 1 3.64 2555 5th 6½ Senahel Pikachu Railed,Crowded&Ck1 29.77 N 25.6 15/8 A2 30.29
03.Jan 500 2 3.67 4555 5th 7¼ Timeless Times Railed,Baulked¼ 29.31 +10 26.0 8/1 OR3 29.99

CROSSFIELD CRAIG
Runs: 30  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

The Press Room

01.Mar 500 2 3.62 5455 4th 1½ Jesse Gee James RlsToMid,Crd1&3,RanOn 29.64 +10 34.0 10/3 A2 *29.87
22.Feb 500 1 3.62 3444 3rd 4½ Jesse Gee James EP,Rls,Blk&CkMid1 29.79 N 33.9 9/4 A2 30.15
08.Feb 500 1 3.55 2244 3rd 2¼ Moody Rudy Mid&Blk1&¼,Mid&Blk2 30.15 N 33.1 8/1 A2 30.34
14.Jan 500 1 3.61 3335 5th 6 Yougo Jazz Railed,Crowded1&2&3 29.92 N 32.8 11/8F A2 30.40
03.Jan 500 1 3.70 5666 6th 7½ Timeless Times Railed,Baulked¼ 29.31 +10 33.2 10/1 OR3 30.02
27.Dec 500 1 3.62 2222 2nd 6¾ Seomra Benji Rails,ClearRun 29.62 N 33.1 3/1 OR3 30.17

MELBURY CURLY
Runs: 110  1sts: 24  2nds: 28

Mr.P.R.Richards

25.Feb 500 4 3.57 3433 2nd ½ Romeo Havok Blk1,Crd2&4,RanOn 30.15 N 31.7 6/1 A2 30.19
20.Feb 500 3 3.65 1111 1st 1¼ Sporting Pegasus QuickAway,Middle,ALed 29.94 N 31.4 10/11F A3 29.94
13.Feb 500 3 3.58 3333 3rd 1¾ Razldazl Royco Baulked1,Crowded¾ 29.87 N 31.3 10/3 A3 30.02
04.Feb 500 4 3.53 1111 1st 4 Kanturk Tony VQAw,Middle,ALed 29.69 +10 31.0 15/8F A5 *29.79
28.Jan 500 3 3.74 4444 3rd 3¼ Rapido Willow Mid,Blk1,Crd2&3&RunIn 30.08 N 30.8 5/2 A4 30.34
23.Jan 500 3 3.60 1111 1st 1½ Backoftheline EarlyPace,Middle,ALed 29.83 +10 30.8 4/1 A5 29.93

LIMESTONE FIZZ
Runs: 58  1sts: 12  2nds: 10

Miss.S.J.Creese,Miss.C.E.Purvis

27.Feb 500 4 1112 2nd 5 Droopys Velocity QAw,Middle,Led3,(HT) 30.10 -30 30.5 7/2 A2 30.20
13.Feb 500 4 3.56 3343 4th 18¾ Sly Wobblebottom Middle,BadlyBumped2 29.62 N 30.6 7/2 A2 31.13
08.Feb 500 5 3.52 3112 4th 2¾ Moody Rudy EP,Mid,Blk&Led1To3 30.15 N 30.2 7/2 A2 30.38
01.Feb 500 3 3.57 1111 2nd 1 Exotic Princess EP,Middle,LedRunUpToRnIn 29.63 +10 30.2 9/1 A2 29.82
28.Jan 500 4 3.53 2233 4th 1½ Senahel Pikachu EarlyPace,Middle,ClearRun 29.93 -10 30.2 9/2 A2 29.95
16.Jan 500 4 3.48 1111 2nd 1¾ Seomra Benji VQAw,Middle,LedTo4 30.04 -40 30.2 6/1 A1 *29.78

VACANT

TEMPUS VINCERE (W)
Runs: 27  1sts: 5  2nds: 7

Mr.B.A.McDonald,Mrs.M.McDonald

28.Feb 500 6 3.61 2333 1st Nk Fabulous Opera Wide,Led4 29.77 +20 30.0 4/7F A4 29.97
21.Feb 500 5 2444 2nd 2 Grouchos Prince Wide,RanOn,(HT) 29.72 +10 30.3 11/4 A4 29.98
08.Feb 500 6 3.67 2555 5th 2¾ Sporting Bafta Wide,Crowded1 29.96 N 29.4 3/1 A3 30.17
29.Jan 575 6 14.06 Solo (Rom) MiddleToWide 35.95 N 29.5 T 35.95
24.Jan 500 6 3.60 2455 3rd 4 Jess Again Wide,Crowded2&3 29.82 N 29.8 6/4F A3 30.15
21.Dec 500 5 3.65 3333 3rd 2½ Sly Wobblebottom MidToW,ClearRun 29.56 N 30.8 11/4 A3 *29.76
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Whats Up Eva My'24 Br

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bew b Ballyhimikin Jet - Supersede Au'23 Ir

3
White

Patrick Browne
bk d Burgess Bucks - Smell The Cookie Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
(Season 24.Mr'24) bk b Pat C Sabbath - Highview Picture Ap'22 Ir

5
Orange

Tony Taylor
bk d Pestana - Kingdom Flash Au'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Derek Knight
bk d Newinn Taylor - Great Intention Fb'24 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 1

18:26 Race 2
285m (D4) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ANNIE EVA AFTA
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mrs.D.Benson

01.Mar 285 1 2-2- 4th 5 Easy Lashes Railed,ClearRun 16.84 +5 27.9 5/1 D4 17.30
20.Feb 285 1 2-5- 5th 5½ Punkrock Duchess EP,Rails,Blk&Stb1 17.46 N 27.8 5/2 D4 17.90
07.Feb 500 1 3.61 Solo Railed 31.90 N 27.7 T 31.90
14.Jan 285 1 4-5- 5th 5¾ Violet Freya Railed,Crowded&Ck1 16.95 +5 27.4 9/2 D4 17.47
31.Dec 285 1 2-1- 1st ½ Violet Freya Rails,SoonLed 17.14 +10 27.3 4/1 D4 17.24
18.Dec 285 1 3-1- 1st 1½ Rathsilla Reggie EP,RailsToMid,Led1 17.26 -15 27.6 5/1 D4 *17.11

SHES A JUDGE
Runs: 22  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mrs.T.J.Cahill

01.Mar 285 2 5-6- 6th 6¾ Easy Lashes RlsToMid,Baulked½ 16.84 +5 28.6 9/1 D4 17.43
21.Feb 285 1 3-3- 1st 1½ Millroad Lily Railed,Crd1,Led½ 17.37 N 28.5 10/1 D4 17.37
13.Feb 285 2 4-4- 5th 6¼ Gin For Traci CrowdedRunUp,RailsToMid 16.78 +5 28.4 28/1 D4 17.33
08.Feb 285 2 4-4- 4th 4½ Dees Midnight RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 17.14 +5 28.2 7/1 D4 17.56
01.Feb 285 2 1-3- 3rd 4½ Agincourt Mavka QAw,RlsToMid,Crowded½ 16.85 +5 28.3 20/1 D4 17.26
18.Dec 285 2 5-3- 3rd 1¾ Annie Eva Afta RailsToMid,ClearRun 17.26 -15 28.6 4/1 D4 *17.24

MYLORDFLASHHEART
Runs: 42  1sts: 8  2nds: 6

Mr.A.E.Bond,Mrs.C.L.Melrose

28.Feb 285 3 3-6- 6th 11½ Bling Bling Dora Middle,BadlyBmp&Stb1 16.98 +5 30.4 2/1J D4 17.96
22.Feb 285 2 5-6- 6th 7½ Silverhill Ducky Middle,BaulkedRunIn 16.87 +5 29.7 6/1 D4 17.52
09.Feb 285 3 Solo Middle,WideRunIn 17.01 N 28.9 T *17.01
26.Jan 285 4 1-2- 2nd 2¼ Dees Midnight Middle,ClearRun 17.12 N 28.2 T3 17.31
14.Jan 285 3 1-1- 2nd 3 Silverhill Ducky Middle,LdTo2,Blk&CkWide 17.60 N 28.7 T3 xLame 17.85
06.Nov 500 3 3.70 3114 6th 10 Mustang Maverick EPace,Led1To3,Crowded¾ 30.66 N 29.7 6/1 A7 31.47

PUNKROCK DUCHESS
Runs: 48  1sts: 5  2nds: 9

Mrs.B.Christelow,Mr.G.E.Cox

28.Feb 285 4 6-4- 4th 4¾ Bling Bling Dora VSAw,Crowded&CheckedMid2 16.98 +5 25.2 4/1 D4 17.41
20.Feb 285 4 5-4- 1st 1¼ Leahys Bolt Middle,Crowded1,LdRnIn 17.46 N 25.6 5/2 D4 17.46
06.Feb 285 5 5-5- 3rd 5¼ Punkrock Perkele Wide,Crowded1&RunIn 17.20 -5 25.2 12/1 D4 17.58
30.Jan 285 5 3-3- 3rd ¾ Small Boss Middle,RanOn 17.07 -10 25.1 6/1 D4 *17.02
16.Jan 285 4 3-4- 2nd ½ Jacktavern Smash CrowdedRunIn,RanOn 17.27 -20 25.4 4/1 D4 17.12
07.Jan 285 5 4-5- 5th 3¾ Bling Bling Dora BaulkedRunUp&1 16.87 +10 25.0 7/1 D4 17.27

LEAHYS BOLT (W)
Runs: 42  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.A.C.Taylor,Mr.P.D.Whelan

28.Feb 285 5 2-2- 3rd 4¼ Bling Bling Dora Wide,Crowded½ 16.98 +5 34.4 20/1 D4 17.38
20.Feb 285 6 1-1- 2nd 1¼ Punkrock Duchess EP,Ld1ToRnIn,Crd&W½ 17.46 N 33.9 16/1 D4 17.56
08.Feb 285 6 2-5- 5th 7½ Dees Midnight Wide,ClearRun 17.14 +5 33.8 10/1 D4 17.80
01.Feb 285 6 5-4- 5th 8 Agincourt Mavka UpWithTrap,Crowded1 16.85 +5 33.6 18/1 D4 17.54
14.Jan 285 6 5-3- 4th 4 Violet Freya Wide,ClearRun 16.95 +5 34.3 33/1 D4 *17.33
31.Dec 285 6 4-6- 6th 5¼ Annie Eva Afta Baulked&Stumbled1 17.14 +10 34.3 12/1 D4 17.66

PORTOBELLO QUAY (W)
Runs: 7  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Ms.S.A.M.Blackmore,Mr.D.J.Carpenter,Mr.J.Szmigelskyj

01.Mar 285 6 6-5- 5th 5½ Easy Lashes SAw,Wide,ClearRun 16.84 +5 33.3 11/1 D4 17.33
18.Feb 285 6 Solo SAw,Wide 17.06 +5 33.2 T *17.11
08.Feb 285 6 Solo SlowAway,Wide 17.38 N 32.7 T xOffC 17.38
16.Jan 285 6 5-5- 4th 2 Jacktavern Smash VSAw,Wide 17.27 -20 33.1 10/1 D4 17.23
10.Jan 500 5 3.76 3332 4th 6¼ Speed Time Wide,ClearRun 30.60 N 33.2 11/4 A11 31.11
05.Jan 500 6 3.76 Solo SlowAway,Wide 31.19 N 33.3 T 31.19



Saturday, 07 March 2026 | 3

Meeting 47Saturday, 07 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
bk d Burgess Bucks - Smell The Cookie Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Patrick Browne
(Season 30.Mr'25) bk b Droopys Sydney - Amazing Alice Ja'23 Ir

3
White

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) bd b Links Maverick - Mustang Markle Ap'24 Ir

4
Black

Patrick Browne
(Season Unknown) bdw b Ballyhimikin Jet - Roaming Shari Nv'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Jamie Kingsley
bk d Burgess Bucks - Droopys Essie Nv'22 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 2

18:46 Race 3
500m (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

ANTIGUA LUIGI
Runs: 63  1sts: 14  2nds: 13

Mrs.A.J.Jeal

01.Mar 500 1 3.68 3111 2nd Nk Seomra Hachi EP,Railed,Led1ToNrLine 30.01 +10 35.3 10/3 A2 30.14
19.Feb 500 1 3.62 Solo Railed 29.72 N 34.4 T *29.72
12.Feb 285 1 Solo Railed 16.55 N 34.0 T xLame 16.55
07.Jan 500 2 3.68 4434 5th 9 Broncos Bullet Rails,Crowded&Checked¾ 29.21 +20 35.0 8/1 A1 30.14
27.Dec 500 1 3.66 3433 4th 5¾ Zenith Rocket Rails,ClearRun 29.52 N 34.8 4/1 A1 29.99
18.Dec 500 1 3.70 3333 3rd 5 Amazing Spark SAw,Railed,Baulked1 29.79 -30 35.1 3/1 A1 29.90

MAGICAL KIRSTY
Runs: 39  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

Mr.A.Alford,Ms.L.Williams

21.Feb 500 2 3.66 3322 2nd 1¾ Droopys Prospect Crowded&CkMiddle4 29.73 N 28.2 7/1 A2 29.87
08.Feb 500 3 3.63 6456 6th 6½ Moody Rudy CrdRunUp,Blk&Ck¼,Blk2 30.15 N 27.9 9/2 A2 30.66
25.Jan 500 2 3.67 4544 4th 3 Amys Onthe Run RlsToMid,ClearRun 29.65 N 27.2 7/4F A2 29.90
11.Jan 500 2 3.69 2444 4th 10½ Tivoli Milo Rails,Crowded4 29.65 -20 27.1 15/8 A2 30.30
03.Jan 500 3 3.65 3444 5th 2½ Razor Gun RlsToMid,Crd1,Blk&Stb3 29.70 N 27.3 5/1 A1 29.91
26.Dec 500 2 3.61 2433 3rd 2¼ Wastehouse Mix RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 29.44 +10 27.5 5/1 A1 *29.72

SLY BIG BIRD
Runs: 15  1sts: 6  2nds: 2

Mr.S.Maplesden

27.Feb 500 3 3.67 3322 1st Nk Backoftheline Middle,Crd1,LedNearLine 29.80 -10 30.6 6/4F A4 *29.70
22.Feb 500 3 3.64 3321 1st 3¾ Yougo Jessie EarlyPace,Middle,Led3 29.65 +20 30.5 11/8F A5 29.85
18.Feb 500 3 3.65 2243 3rd 1 Fire Snow Middle,Crowded1&¾ 30.12 N 30.6 9/2 A4 30.20
11.Feb 500 3 3.70 5432 1st 3¼ Broadfieldbullet DispLead3To4,DrewClear 30.12 -10 30.4 2/1F A5 30.02
07.Feb 500 3 3.71 3333 2nd 5¼ Gin For Lisa BaulkedMiddle1 29.73 +10 30.4 9/2 A5 30.26
01.Feb 500 3 3.73 5431 1st Nk Yougo Jenny SAw,Middle,Led3 30.08 +10 30.4 7/2 A5 30.18

BRIDESIDE BELLE
Runs: 26  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

Mr.A.Alford,Ms.L.Williams

22.Feb 500 3 3.51 1111 1st 1¼ Droopys Delux QuickAway,Middle,ALed 29.68 N 28.0 3/1 A3 *29.68
08.Feb 500 4 3.59 1112 3rd 1¼ Sporting Bafta QAw,LedTo3,Crd&Ck4 29.96 N 27.5 5/1 A3 30.07
30.Jan 500 3 3.65 2555 5th 3 Slipalong Peg Middle,Crowded1&¼ 30.29 N 27.2 5/2 A2 30.53
23.Jan 500 4 3.59 1111 3rd ¾ Yougo Charlie QAw,Middle,LedToRunIn 30.04 +10 26.8 9/2 A2 30.20
18.Jan 285 4 1-1- 1st 4½ Whizzy Bloos ALed,Middle 16.74 N 26.1 T2 16.74
04.Jan 285 3 2-2- 2nd 2¾ Newinn Noddy Middle,SoonLedTo1 16.65 +5 26.5 T2 xOffC 16.92

VACANT

BU HAN TAG (W)
Runs: 62  1sts: 16  2nds: 13

Mr.P.J.Mumford,Mr.K.Wright

02.Mar 500 5 3.63 2222 2nd ¾ Baran Tombstone MiddleToWide,ClearRun 29.64 +10 32.6 T3 29.81
12.Feb 500 6 3.66 Solo WideStraights 29.83 N 31.7 T xWtVr 29.83
05.Feb 285 6 1-2- 2nd ½ Croydon Bay Wide,ClearRun 16.73 N 31.4 T2 16.78
14.Dec 500 6 3.64 6433 2nd ¾ Broncos Bullet Wide,Baulked1,RanOn 29.71 N 33.4 15/8F A2 *29.77
07.Dec 500 6 3.69 2555 4th 4¼ Punk Rock Rose BadlyBaulkedVeryWide1 29.89 -20 33.7 11/8F A1 30.03
30.Nov 500 6 3.70 5555 4th 4¼ Marston Jess SAw,Wide,Crowded4&RunIn 29.86 -30 33.5 7/4F A1 29.91
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
(Season 10.Ap'25) wbk b Magical Bale - Pocket Lola Nv'22 Br

2
Blue

Tony Taylor
(Season 11.Ap'25) bk b Airmount Nando - Giddys Dakota Nv'21 Ir

3
White

Alfie Herbert
wbe d Good News - Shes Non Stop Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

Jamie Kingsley
bk d Brett Lee - Droopys Smasher Ja'22 Ir

5
Orange

Tony Taylor
(Season 25.My'25) bk b Droopys Cain - Fridays Caramel Au'21 Ir

6
Stripes

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 3

19:06 Race 4
500m (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

POCKET LACEY
Runs: 49  1sts: 9  2nds: 16

Magnificent Five (Uk)

28.Feb 500 1 3.62 2555 3rd 2½ Classic Bucko Railed,Crd1,RanOnLate 29.71 +10 27.1 13/8F A5 30.02
21.Feb 500 1 3.63 4335 4th 8 Pips Gamble Crowded1&3 29.78 N 27.2 11/4 A4 30.43
07.Feb 500 1 3.67 3444 3rd 4½ Rapido Willow Railed,Crowded1&3&¾ 29.95 N 26.8 8/11F A4 30.32
31.Jan 500 1 3.67 3334 1st Nk My Tiny Trainer Crd1,Railed,RanOn 29.91 N 26.8 1/1F A6 *29.91
24.Jan 500 1 3.67 3222 2nd ½ Radical Kylian Railed,RanOn 29.85 +10 26.7 10/11F A6 29.99
18.Jan 500 1 3.73 5555 3rd 2¾ Titanic Mary SAw,Railed,Crowded4 30.02 N 26.8 15/8 A5 30.24

OIOIDURRANTDREAM
Runs: 93  1sts: 16  2nds: 8

Mr.J.Allen,Mr.J.L.Hayes,Mr.P.Osborne,Mr.C.D.Shambrook

28.Feb 500 2 3.58 1112 4th 2 Tempus Vincere QuickAway,Railed,LedTo3 29.77 +20 24.6 5/1 A4 30.13
18.Feb 500 2 3.66 1555 4th 8¼ Pocket Hollie BlkMiddle1,Crowded4 29.68 +10 25.0 6/1 A4 30.44
11.Feb 500 2 3.61 1123 5th 2½ Broadstrand Noah QuickAway,Rails,ClearRun 30.26 -10 25.1 3/1 A4 30.35
07.Feb 500 2 3.58 1111 3rd 2 Azura Skye QAw,Railed,LedToRunIn 29.74 +10 24.9 8/1 A4 *30.00
29.Jan 500 3 3.69 1566 6th 17¼ Bluejig Baron Rails,Blk1,Crd¼ 29.34 N 24.9 33/1 OR 30.72
22.Jan 500 3 3.69 1344 5th 8¾ Distant Dahlia Railed,Crowded1 29.69 -10 25.0 33/1 OR 30.29

HES NON STOP
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Feeling Fwesh Syndicate

28.Feb 500 3 3.67 3111 1st 2 Annadown Belle EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 29.90 +10 31.5 15/8 A7 *30.00
21.Feb 285 3 5-5- 4th 6½ Barley Mo SlowAway,Middle 16.45 +5 31.4 7/1 D2 17.02
11.Feb 285 5 2-1- 1st 4 Arabella Middle,Crowded&Led1 16.91 -10 31.1 T3 16.81
07.Feb 277 4 3-4- 4th 3 Siomhas Princess (CPark) Mid,Crd&Wide1 16.48 N 30.9 50/1 OR 16.73
31.Jan 491 3 3.15 6245 6th 10¼ Eddies Gift (CPark) Mid,Crd½ 29.43 N 31.0 50/1 OR 30.26
16.Jan 500 3 3.71 5222 2nd 1 Peroni On Ice Middle,ChlRunIn 30.63 -40 30.7 10/3 A7 30.31

ABLE PARTNER
Runs: 63  1sts: 11  2nds: 4

Mr.W.J.Wood

01.Mar 500 3 3.71 5444 4th 6¾ Droopys Roster Middle,BaulkedRunIn 29.50 +10 34.8 5/2 A4 30.15
21.Feb 500 3 3.63 5466 6th 8¾ Pips Gamble Crowded1&3,Baulked2 29.78 N 34.6 7/4F A4 30.49
08.Feb 500 4 3.62 3333 3rd 2¾ Unanimous Ali Mid,WideRunIn,ClearRun 29.53 +10 34.0 7/4J A4 29.86
01.Feb 500 3 3.69 2322 2nd 1½ Droopys Delux Middle,Baulked1,Crd¼ 29.76 +10 34.2 11/4 A4 29.98
24.Jan 500 3 3.70 5344 4th 3¼ Rioja Minstrel Mid,CrdRnUp&1&3 29.76 +10 34.6 5/2 A4 30.13
04.Jan 500 4 3.52 2222 2nd ½ Amys Onthe Run EP,Middle,Crd1,RanOn 29.42 +30 34.5 8/1 A4 *29.77

CARAMELS CREAM
Runs: 122  1sts: 24  2nds: 16

Mr.N.Friar

01.Mar 500 4 3.56 1333 2nd 1¾ Turbine Tynamite QAw,Middle,Crowded1 29.90 +10 27.7 8/1 A4 30.14
25.Feb 500 5 3.62 1114 5th 3¾ Slippy Queen EP,LedTo½,Blk,Crd3 30.23 -10 27.9 6/1 A4 30.44
18.Feb 500 5 3.65 1555 5th 4½ Fire Snow QAw,Crowded1,Blk4 30.12 N 27.6 10/1 A4 30.49
11.Feb 500 5 3.62 2555 3rd 2 Broadstrand Noah Middle,Crowded1 30.26 -10 28.0 8/1 A4 30.32
06.Feb 500 5 3.74 5555 5th 6½ Droopys Roster Middle,Crowded¼ 30.09 -10 27.8 4/1 A4 30.51
31.Jan 500 5 3.57 1111 1st 1 Blazeaway Kiss QuickAway,MidToWide,ALed 29.95 N 27.5 7/1 A5 *29.95

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Dark
(Season Unknown) wbk b Droopys Sydney - Speed Chime Mr'23 Ir

2
Blue

Ricky Holloway
(Season Unknown) wbk b Scaglietti - Yankee Molly Jy'24 Ir

3
White

Ricky Holloway

bk d Scaglietti - Yankee Molly Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

Tony Taylor
(Season 17.Jn'25) bk b Laughil Blake - Battle Cry Fb'22 Ir

5
Orange

Derek Knight
(Season Unknown) bd b Good News - Freeway Aylah Jn'24 Br

6
Stripes

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 4

19:26 Race 5
500m (A11)

BRADLEY'S STAG DO DASH
1st £105 + Trophy, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SPEED TIME
Runs: 52  1sts: 6  2nds: 10

Ms.O.F.Ennis

01.Mar 500 1 3.77 2333 2nd 1½ Reefer Madness Railed,RanOn 30.48 +10 25.4 8/11F A11 30.71
22.Feb 500 1 3.71 4223 3rd 4¾ Crohane Pearl Rails,Crowded1&¼ 30.76 +10 25.7 4/1 A10 31.24
14.Feb 500 1 3.69 3211 2nd Nk Sly Ash Railed,Led¼ToNrLine 30.39 N 25.2 15/8 A10 *30.42
08.Feb 500 1 3.66 2111 2nd ½ Sly Ash EP,Rls,SnLedToRunIn 30.55 N 25.3 4/1 A10 30.60
01.Feb 500 1 3.70 1322 2nd ¾ Lamia EP,Crd1,AlwaysHandy 30.28 +10 24.9 9/1 A10 30.45
24.Jan 500 1 3.79 5443 4th 4½ Stefans Bomb SAw,Railed,ClearRun 30.67 N 24.6 5/1 A10 31.03

CHISEM NAYNAY
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.R.Cearns

01.Mar 500 2 3.81 4444 4th 4 Reefer Madness SAw,Railed,Crowded1&3 30.48 +10 26.0 11/1 A11 *30.90
23.Feb 500 1 3.65 Solo Railed 30.96 N 26.8 T 30.96
16.Feb 500 5 3.75 3333 3rd 3¾ Chisem John Rails,RanOn 31.13 N 26.3 T3 31.44
09.Feb 500 3 3.71 1112 2nd 6½ Chisem Dodger Rails,LedTo3 31.08 N 26.3 T3 31.61
19.Jan 285 5 Solo Railed 17.41 +5 26.2 T Nvice 17.46
12.Dec 525 6 2nd 6 Chisem Amelia (Clnml) middle 30.67 N 26.8 T2 31.09

CHISEM MIKE
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.R.Cearns

01.Mar 500 3 3.64 1111 3rd 1¼ Chisem Emmy QAw,Middle,LedToRunIn 30.31 +10 31.4 5/1 A11 *30.52
22.Feb 500 3 3.70 4221 3rd 7¾ Southdowns Rose Mid,Crd1,Ld3To¾,Blk 30.63 N 31.6 7/2 A11 31.25
09.Feb 500 5 3.68 1111 1st 1 Chisem Toby EarlyPace,Mid,ALed 30.97 N 31.3 T3 30.97
04.Feb 500 3 3.74 3222 3rd 4½ Chisem Emmy Wide&Crd1,Mid&Crd2 30.76 +20 31.4 T3 31.32
26.Jan 285 4 Solo MiddleToRails 17.35 N 31.5 T Nvice 17.35

TULLYMURRY NINA
Runs: 88  1sts: 12  2nds: 12

Mr.C.D.Hicks,Miss.J.Mussared,Mr.R.F.Tracey

01.Mar 500 3 3.53 1122 3rd 2 Reefer Madness QAw,Middle,LedTo2 30.48 +10 29.0 9/2 A11 30.75
22.Feb 500 3 3.53 1111 1st Hd Chisem Emmy QuickAway,Middle,ALed 30.42 +20 29.0 10/1 A11 *30.62
31.Jan 500 4 3.72 2333 4th 7¼ Crohane Pearl Middle,ClearRun 30.58 N 29.0 7/1 A11 31.16
25.Jan 500 5 3.62 1233 2nd 1½ Gun Maker EP,Wide,AlwaysHandy 30.64 +10 29.0 11/4 A11 30.87
21.Jan 500 3 3.63 1222 4th 3¾ Lamia EarlyPace,Middle,ClearRun 30.55 N 29.3 10/1 A11 30.84
07.Jan 500 4 3.61 1111 2nd SH Reefer Madness EPace,Mid,LedToNearLine 30.63 +20 28.9 6/1 A11 30.84

TUONO POPPY
Runs: 5  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.P.M.J.Dyer

01.Mar 500 5 3.70 5322 2nd 1 Chisem Emmy MidToW,ClearRun 30.31 +10 28.3 15/8 A11 *30.49
22.Feb 500 5 3.68 6456 4th 5½ Crohane Pearl Wide,Blk1,Crd¼&4 30.76 +10 28.4 4/1 A10 31.31
11.Feb 500 5 3.73 6555 5th 2 Stefans Bomb SlowAway,Crowded&CkVWide1 30.46 N 28.5 7/1 A10 30.63
31.Jan 500 5 3.66 3334 4th 1¼ Never Let Go MiddleToWide,ClearRun 30.60 N 28.3 10/1 A10 30.70
24.Jan 500 5 3.68 4334 5th 5 Stefans Bomb MiddleToWide,Crowded1 30.67 N 28.2 7/1 A10 31.07
07.Jan 500 4 3.69 Solo MiddleToWide 30.77 +10 28.7 T xLame 30.87

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Derek Knight
bk d Droopys Sydney - Barntick Smokey Ap'22 Ir

2
Blue

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Malachi - Droopys Hunch Au'23 Ir

3
White

Alfie Herbert
bk d Burgess Bucks - Duggies Elle Ap'23 Ir

4
Black

David Dark
(Season Unknown) be b Droopys Got It - Droopys Gong Au'24 Ir

5
Orange

Belinda Green
bdw d Coolavanny Hoffa - Bo Shine Bullet Jn'23 Ir

6
Stripes

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 1

19:46 Race 6
285m (D2) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

CRYSTAL BLACK
Runs: 23  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Mr.T.D.Coote

27.Feb 285 2 3-4- 2nd ½ Move Over Eva RailsToMiddle,RanOn 16.77 N 33.0 4/1 D2 16.81
21.Feb 285 1 3-2- 2nd 2½ Barley Mo Railed,ClearRun 16.45 +5 32.4 15/8 D2 *16.71
13.Feb 285 1 4-5- 3rd 6½ Four Excuses Baulked1,CrowdedRnIn 16.54 N 33.0 7/4J D2 17.07
28.Jan 285 1 2-2- 1st 1½ Taylors Melody StumbledStart,Rails,Led2 16.94 -10 32.4 T3 16.84
19.Jan 285 2 2-1- 1st 3 Taylors Melody EP,Railed,Led1 16.84 +5 32.4 T3 xLame 16.89
20.Nov 500 1 3.63 5455 5th 7½ Seomra Benji Railed,Blk1,MidRunIn 30.04 +10 31.4 6/1 A1 30.74

UNTOLD TETHER
Runs: 24  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Mr.A.J.Williams

01.Mar 285 1 Solo RailsToMiddle 16.84 N 33.1 T 16.84
23.Feb 285 2 3-3- 3rd 3¾ Punk Rock Rose RailsToMiddle,Crowded2 16.73 -5 33.3 T3 16.98
16.Feb 285 3 2-2- 2nd 1¾ Caspers Buddy Rails,BadlyBlk1 16.60 N 32.9 T3 *16.75
28.Jan 400 1 3.80 2222 2nd 1¼ Headford Sarah (Rom) EPace,Rails,Bmp1,RanOn 24.18 +10 32.3 T3 ReQul 24.38
09.Dec 400 2 3.90 3666 6th 12¼ Ericdatortoise (Rom) Rails,BadlyBumped1 24.21 N 32.4 10/3 A2 25.19
02.Dec 400 2 3.89 5666 6th 10 Caspers Buddy (Rom) Rails,Bumped1&3 24.19 N 32.6 9/2 A2 25.00

HI RICKI
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Alfie Herbert Racing

21.Feb 285 2 4-4- 5th 6¾ Barley Mo MiddleToRails,ClearRun 16.45 +5 30.1 8/1 D2 17.03
06.Feb 285 2 5-5- 5th 6¼ Barley Mo RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 16.73 -5 30.2 6/1 D2 17.18
30.Jan 400 4 3.99 5555 5th 8½ Droopys Highfive (Rom) SlowAway,Middle 24.10 +10 30.3 33/1 OR 24.88
22.Jan 400 2 3.85 Solo (Rom) Middle 24.71 N 30.8 T 24.71
17.Jan 277 3 5-6- 5th 9 Roanna Mamba (CPark) Mid,BCrd1 16.34 N 30.5 33/1 OR3 17.07
10.Jan 285 2 Solo Middle 16.82 -5 30.4 T *16.77

DROOPYS LARA
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.D.A.Dark,Mr.M.Gregori

01.Mar 285 3 Solo Middle 16.84 N 27.7 T xCgh *16.84
05.Feb 285 5 4-5- 5th 6¼ Bound By Belief Middle,Baulked1,Crd½ 16.88 N 27.6 7/1 OR 17.39
29.Jan 285 5 3-3- 3rd 3½ Mob Momentum Middle,Baulked1 16.74 -5 27.2 9/2 OR3 16.97
23.Jan 500 4 3.56 2111 3rd ½ Renegademistress EP,Middle,SoonLedToRunIn 29.81 +10 27.0 7/4F A4 29.95
17.Jan 500 4 3.56 2111 3rd 2 Harlequin Libby EP,Middle,SoonLedTo4 30.09 -10 26.4 15/8 A3 30.16
26.Dec 500 4 3.61 4222 3rd 5¼ Long Run EP,Middle,ClearRun 29.45 +20 26.3 9/4 A3 30.07

OZIBLUE
Runs: 31  1sts: 3  2nds: 6

Mr.B.J.Schofield-Davis

25.Feb 285 5 3-5- 5th 6¼ Ower Mystery BadlyBaulkedWide1 16.80 -5 33.4 9/4 D2 17.25
12.Feb 285 5 2-2- 2nd ¾ Annual Mason MiddleToWide,ClearRun 16.79 N 33.4 T3 xLame *16.86
07.Jan 500 5 3.60 1122 2nd 4¼ Dave Allthe Way Middle,LedTo2 30.04 +10 32.7 T2 30.49
02.Jan 285 5 4-6- 5th 4¼ Solid Amber VeryWideRunUp,Crowded1 16.77 +5 32.3 5/2 D2 17.17
17.Dec 285 5 5-5- 3rd 3 Mob Momentum SAw,MidToW,CrdRunIn 16.86 -10 33.0 4/7F D2 17.01
10.Dec 285 5 4-4- 4th 5 Cloheena Bully Middle,Baulked2 16.48 N 32.7 9/4 D1 16.89

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Patrick Browne
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Lively Dee Au'24 Br

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Banabane My'23 Br

3
White

Derek Knight
bkw d Good News - Bling Bling Lola Sp'21 Ir

4
Black

Tony Taylor
bd d Grangeview Ten - Ardnasculliasouth Ap'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Coolavanny Hoffa - Palermo Jn'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 2

20:06 Race 7
500m (A6)

PIGGY'S FORTUNE
1st £135 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

DEES MIDNIGHT
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

C & S Racing

28.Feb 500 1 3.66 2111 3rd 2¼ Broadfieldbullet EP,Railed,LedRnUpToRnIn 30.01 +10 27.8 7/1 A6 *30.29
21.Feb 500 1 3.71 Solo Railed 30.35 N 27.6 T 30.35
08.Feb 285 1 5-2- 1st 2¼ Millroad Lily SlowAway,EP,Crd&Led½ 17.14 +5 26.6 9/2 D4 17.19
30.Jan 285 2 5-4- 4th 4½ Small Boss SAw,Rails,Crd1&½ 17.07 -10 26.0 10/3 D4 17.33
26.Jan 285 1 2-1- 1st 2¼ Mylordflashheart Railed,LedRunUp 17.12 N 25.8 T3 17.12
19.Jan 285 1 2-2- 2nd 1½ Triggers Broom Railed,ClearRun 17.27 +5 25.1 T3 17.45

YOUGO JESSIE
Runs: 50  1sts: 8  2nds: 17

Mrs.T.J.Cahill

27.Feb 500 2 3.58 1111 2nd ½ Punkrock Mercury QAw,Rls-Mid,Led-NrLn,Clr2 30.12 -10 27.7 7/2 A5 *30.07
22.Feb 500 2 3.60 1112 2nd 3¾ Sly Big Bird QuickAway,RlsToMid,LedTo3 29.65 +20 27.7 5/1 A5 30.16
11.Feb 500 1 3.57 1113 3rd 3½ Sly Big Bird EP,Rails,DispLeadTo3,Crd 30.12 -10 27.3 9/4 A5 30.30
06.Feb 500 2 3.61 1222 2nd ½ Mertonaby Lad Crd1,ChlRnIn,BlkNrLn 30.30 -10 27.3 7/2 A5 30.25
28.Jan 500 2 3.62 4222 1st SH Shinobi Gail Crd2,Chl4,LedRunIn 30.49 -20 27.0 7/2 A6 30.29
21.Jan 500 2 3.75 3111 1st 4½ Clairkeith Nvaeh Railed,Led1,Wide½ 30.46 -20 27.0 9/4F A7 30.26

SHOTGUN JIM
Runs: 52  1sts: 7  2nds: 9

Dr.J.M.Hay,Mr.J.A.Ward

27.Feb 500 4 3.90 5534 3rd 1½ Rattytatty UpWithTrap,RanOn 30.54 -20 35.6 10/1 A6 *30.46
05.Feb 500 3 3.65 2222 2nd 3½ Simba Boy Middle,Baulked¼ 30.20 N 35.7 T2 30.49
28.Jan 285 5 3-3- 3rd 4 Crystal Black StumbledBadlyStart 16.94 -10 35.5 T3 xLame 17.17
26.Nov 500 4 3.84 5556 6th 5½ Clairekeith Ava UpWithTrap,BadlyBaulked2 30.39 -20 34.8 9/2 A6 30.63
19.Nov 500 3 3.71 4334 3rd 2¼ Punkrock Mercury Middle,ClearRun 30.15 -10 35.2 4/1 A6 30.23
06.Nov 500 3 3.88 6544 3rd 2¾ Lose Control VerySlowAway,RanOn 29.84 +10 34.9 9/1 A5 30.16

BEANOS ANDY
Runs: 17  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.T.J.Harmsworth,Mr.A.C.Taylor

01.Mar 500 3 3.67 Solo Middle 30.35 N 31.9 T *30.35
22.Feb 285 3 6-5- 4th 5¼ Silverhill Ducky SlowAway,Middle,CrdRnIn 16.87 +5 32.0 6/1 D4 17.35
13.Feb 285 3 5-5- 4th 3½ Gin For Traci SlowAway,Middle,RanOn 16.78 +5 31.4 9/1 D4 17.11
08.Feb 285 3 3-3- 3rd 2¾ Dees Midnight Middle,ClearRun 17.14 +5 30.7 2/1 D4 17.41
28.Jan 285 4 6-6- 6th 6 Flyers Geezer Middle,BadlyBaulked1 16.96 -5 31.4 12/1 D4 17.40
16.Jan 285 3 2-3- 2nd ½ Jacktavern Smash Crowded2&RunIn,RanOn 17.27 -20 30.9 7/2 D4 17.12

VACANT

COPACABANA (W)
Runs: 35  1sts: 6  2nds: 10

Miss.L.Ayres,Mrs.G.Ayres

28.Feb 500 5 3.69 5433 5th 4 Broadfieldbullet Wide,CrdRunUp&¼&4 30.01 +10 29.0 9/4 A6 30.43
22.Feb 500 6 3.61 2233 4th 5¾ Sly Big Bird EPace,Wide,Crd1,HandyTo3 29.65 +20 29.0 8/1 A5 30.31
14.Feb 500 6 3.62 2233 5th 4½ Turbine Tynamite EP,MiddleToWide 30.11 N 28.7 11/4 A5 30.47
07.Feb 500 6 3.57 1111 2nd 3 Ballydarley Jack MidToW,LedTo¾ 29.86 N 28.8 T2 xOffC *30.10
23.Jan 500 6 3.61 1111 4th 3¾ Hopes Candy EP,LdTo4,VW3,CrdRunIn 30.10 +10 28.9 9/4 A5 30.51
07.Jan 500 5 1111 1st 2½ Clairkeith Rayna EPace,MidToWide,ALed,(HT) 29.94 +20 29.0 11/10F A8 30.14
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Ricky Holloway
(Season Unknown) bk b Scaglietti - Yankee Molly Jy'24 Ir

2
Blue

Ricky Holloway

bk d Scaglietti - Yankee Molly Jy'24 Ir

3
White

Stuart Maplesden
bd d Magical Bale - Sunlight On Snow Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cabra Ash Fb'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Jason Heath
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Swift October Au'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 3

20:26 Race 8
500m (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

CHISEM EMMY
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.R.Cearns

01.Mar 500 1 3.71 2233 1st 1 Tuono Poppy EP,Railed,LedRunIn 30.31 +10 26.7 10/11F A11 *30.41
22.Feb 500 1 3.76 4332 2nd Hd Tullymurry Nina Rails,Crd1,ChlRunIn 30.42 +20 27.1 10/3 A11 30.64
09.Feb 500 1 3.84 3333 3rd 1¾ Chisem Mike Rails,ClearRun 30.97 N 26.5 T3 31.12
04.Feb 500 1 3.72 2111 1st 3½ Chisem Amelia Railed,SoonLed 30.76 +20 26.8 T3 30.96
26.Jan 285 5 Solo SlowAway,Railed 17.35 N 26.6 T Nvice 17.35
12.Dec 525 3 1st 6 Chisem Bubbles (Clnml) middle 29.95 N 26.8 T2 29.95

CHISEM JOHN
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.R.Cearns

28.Feb 500 2 3.76 5554 4th 9¼ Hes Non Stop SAw,Railed,HitRails1,Crd3 29.90 +10 31.2 9/1 A7 30.75
23.Feb 500 2 3.70 Solo Railed 30.48 N 31.6 T *30.48
16.Feb 500 1 3.74 2221 1st 2¼ Chisem Mayura SlowAway,Rls,Crd¼,Led3 31.13 N 31.6 T3 31.13
09.Feb 500 3 3.65 2111 1st 4¾ Chisem Amelia Rails,Crowded&Led1 30.57 N 31.6 T3 30.57
26.Jan 285 4 Solo Middle 17.18 N 33.0 T Nvice 17.18

PUNK ROCK PUFF
Runs: 65  1sts: 11  2nds: 14

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.S.Maplesden

13.Feb 500 3 3.57 1111 1st ½ Punkrock Pitstop QuickAway,Middle,ALed 30.34 +10 33.7 7/4F A9 30.44
08.Feb 500 3 3.54 1112 2nd 3¾ Jazs Dove QuickAway,Mid,LedTo4 29.88 +10 33.2 11/2 A9 *30.28
31.Jan 500 3 3.62 2112 5th 5 Hazelhill Gem EP,Mid,Led1To3,Crd¾ 30.25 N 33.0 7/1 A8 30.65
23.Jan 500 3 3.57 1111 1st ½ Pounding Sand QuickAway,Middle,ALed 30.36 +10 33.3 13/8F A9 30.46
14.Jan 500 4 3.61 1333 4th 7½ Clairkeith Rayna Middle,Baulked1,Crowded4 30.14 +10 33.4 16/1 A8 30.84
09.Jan 500 4 3.61 1222 3rd 2 Fwesh Bambino QAw,Middle,LedTo¼ 30.87 -30 33.2 7/1 A8 30.74

SLY ASH
Runs: 40  1sts: 4  2nds: 10

Mr.S.Maplesden

28.Feb 500 5 3.72 4211 1st 1¼ Lava King SlowAway,Led½ 30.45 +10 33.1 7/4 A9 30.55
18.Feb 500 5 3.76 5222 2nd ¾ Never Let Go SAw,Middle,Crd1,RanOn 30.48 N 33.3 3/1 A9 30.54
14.Feb 500 4 3.73 5542 1st Nk Speed Time SAw,Middle,LedNrLine 30.39 N 32.7 6/4F A10 *30.39
08.Feb 500 5 3.70 5333 1st ½ Speed Time MidToWide,Crd1,LedRunIn 30.55 N 32.6 7/2 A10 30.55
31.Jan 500 5 3.71 3222 2nd 1¾ Crohane Pearl Crowded1,AlwaysHandy 30.58 N 32.7 9/2 A11 30.73
21.Jan 500 4 3.79 6333 2nd ¾ Lamia SAw,Crowded¾,RanOn 30.55 N 32.8 11/4C A11 30.62

VACANT

SHARP SURPRISE (W)
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.M.J.Hughes

01.Mar 500 6 3.69 5333 3rd 3½ Never Let Go Wide,Crowded1 30.20 +10 35.4 3/1 A8 30.59
23.Feb 500 5 3.70 1111 1st 5¾ Sladeys Knight MiddleToWide,ALed 30.57 N 35.0 T3 *30.57
16.Feb 285 6 2-2- 2nd 5¼ Burrows Titan MiddleToWide,ClearRun 16.61 N 34.5 T3 17.03
09.Feb 285 5 Solo Wide 17.34 N 34.8 T xLame 17.34
16.Oct 500 3 3.71 Solo MiddleToWide 30.85 +10 35.1 T 30.95
06.Oct 500 4 3.77 2333 3rd 7½ Burrows Dilemma Middle,ClearRun 30.13 +10 33.6 T3 30.84
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Ssn Suppressed) bebd b Vulturi - Seomra Oreo Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
(Season 21.My'25) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Banabane My'23 Br

3
White

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Bombay Savanna Nv'23 Ir

4
Black

Belinda Green
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Vale Recruit Au'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Dolls Lady My'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 4

20:46 Race 9
500m (A5)

AMY CARDEN'S BIRTHDAY RACE
1st £140 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SEOMRA POWER
Runs: 83  1sts: 13  2nds: 17

Mr.J.M.Pither,Mr.D.J.Pollard

25.Feb 500 1 3.73 4444 4th 3½ Front Loaded Railed,Crowded1 29.85 N 29.0 11/4 A4 30.12
18.Feb 500 1 3.67 4111 2nd ¾ Fire Snow Railed,Crd&Led1To4,Crd 30.12 N 28.8 5/1 A4 30.19
08.Feb 500 1 3.69 3322 1st 1 Ower Smasher Rails,Baulked1,Led¾ 30.09 +10 28.8 11/4 A5 30.19
30.Jan 500 1 3.75 5443 3rd 1½ Zenith Zaza Rails,RanOn 29.96 N 28.5 9/4 A5 30.08
23.Jan 500 1 3.71 3444 4th 3¼ Melbury Curly Rails,Crowded&Middle¼ 29.83 +10 28.6 9/4F A5 30.19
27.Dec 500 2 3.74 3333 2nd 10¼ Droopys Deploy SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 29.12 N 28.6 T3 xLame *29.94

YOUGO JENNY
Runs: 51  1sts: 12  2nds: 9

Mrs.T.J.Cahill

01.Mar 500 2 3.73 2544 3rd 2 Turbine Tynamite RlsToMid,CrdRunIn,RanOn 29.90 +10 24.8 5/1 A4 30.15
25.Feb 500 2 3.78 3555 3rd 3¼ Front Loaded RailsToMiddle,RanOn 29.85 N 24.8 8/1 A4 30.11
18.Feb 500 2 3.80 4555 4th 1½ Wickhurst John Railed,Blk1,Crd4,RanOn 30.17 N 24.7 9/2 A4 30.30
13.Feb 500 2 3.74 3555 1st 1½ Crystal Prince RailsToMiddle,Crd¼,Led4 30.28 N 24.5 4/1 A5 30.28
05.Feb 695 1 14.63 2444 1st 1 Avarua Flojo RlsToMid,MidFr6,LdRnIn 42.80 N 24.4 8/1 OR 42.80
22.Jan 500 2 3.75 5544 1st ½ Romantic Richy SAw,Rls,MidFr4,LedNrLine 30.20 -10 24.7 9/4 A6 *30.10

DIGBYS MAVERICK
Runs: 26  1sts: 6  2nds: 3

Mr.A.P.Kaveney

01.Mar 500 3 3.57 1111 1st 1½ Stone Cold Punk QAw,Middle,ALed 29.86 +10 26.2 5/2 A7 *29.96
25.Feb 500 3 3.62 1111 2nd Hd Jazs Dove QuickAway,LedToNearLine 30.20 N 26.3 7/4F A7 30.22
14.Feb 500 2 3.64 3333 3rd 1¾ We Are Leeds Crowded&CkWide 30.41 N 26.1 13/8 A7 30.56
07.Feb 500 3 3.61 3444 5th 2½ Shinobi Gail Middle,Crowded1 30.07 N 26.2 7/1 A6 30.27
01.Feb 500 4 3.68 4302 5th 8 Punkrockrhapsody Middle,Crd1,BadlyBlk4 29.93 +10 26.1 9/4 A6 30.67
28.Jan 500 3 3.69 5554 3rd ½ Yougo Jessie PeckedStart,Crd1&3 30.49 -20 26.0 7/1 A6 30.33

BROADFIELDBULLET
Runs: 76  1sts: 14  2nds: 20

Mr.G.Dyke,Mr.B.W.Firkins,Mrs.J.A.Simpson,Mr.G.R.Whittington

28.Feb 500 3 3.70 4344 1st ¾ Slippy Jane Crowded¼,RanOn 30.01 +10 39.7 15/8F A6 30.11
22.Feb 500 4 3.65 4544 4th 3¼ Classic Bucko Middle,CrowdedRnUp 29.97 N 40.1 4/1 A6 30.24
11.Feb 500 4 3.65 3555 2nd 3¼ Sly Big Bird CrowdedWide1,RanOn 30.12 -10 40.3 9/2 A5 30.29
06.Feb 500 3 3.69 4433 4th ¾ Mertonaby Lad Middle,RnOn,BlkNrLn 30.30 -10 40.3 6/1 A5 30.27
30.Jan 500 4 3.72 4554 4th 3 Zenith Zaza Middle,ClearRun 29.96 N 39.7 8/1 A5 30.21
31.Dec 500 4 3.59 3443 3rd 2¾ Killacolla Mike Middle,CrowdedRunIn 29.66 +20 39.0 7/1 A4 *30.09

VACANT

KERRS DELILAH (W)
Runs: 43  1sts: 7  2nds: 10

Mr.A.Kerr

27.Feb 500 6 3.66 5555 5th 6¼ Sly Big Bird Wide,Crowded2 29.80 -10 27.6 3/1 A4 30.21
21.Feb 500 6 3.58 3222 2nd 4¾ Pips Gamble Wide,CrowdedRunIn 29.78 N 27.7 4/1 A4 30.17
13.Feb 500 6 3.55 1122 2nd 1¾ Droopys Verdict QuickAway,Wide,LedTo3 29.91 N 27.8 7/2 A4 30.05
08.Feb 500 6 3.59 3466 6th 7¾ Jesse Gee James Wide,ClearRun 29.60 +10 27.7 16/1 A3 30.33
30.Jan 500 6 3.61 1112 3rd 4¾ Dave Allthe Way Wide,LedRnUp-3,VeryWide4 30.05 -20 27.7 11/1 A3 30.23
26.Dec 500 6 3.48 1111 1st 1 Blazeaway Kiss QAw,Wide,ALed 29.85 N 27.3 5/2 A4 *29.85
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Rising Lulu Jn'21 Ir

2
Blue

Belinda Green
(Season 29.De'25) be b Bubbly Bluebird - Bubbly Dancer Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Jamie Kingsley
(Season 29.Oc'25) bkw b Droopys Got It - Yahoo Luna Ap'24 Ir

4
Black

Jason Heath
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Whats Up Eva My'24 Br

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
(Season 03.Au'25) bk b Doolin Duke - Droopys Winifred Au'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 5

21:06 Race 10
285m (D3) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

PUNKROCK PERKELE
Runs: 74  1sts: 14  2nds: 19

Mr.C.S.Bueno Neto,Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.M.M.De Castilho Junior

20.Feb 285 2 4-3- 3rd 4 Bridies Show Railed,ClearRun 16.78 N 36.2 5/1 D3 17.09
14.Feb 285 1 3-4- 5th 4½ Nunhead Rosie Railed,Crowded1&2 16.90 N 35.2 3/1 D3 17.25
06.Feb 285 1 4-3- 1st SH Gin For Traci Rails,Crowded1,LedNrLine 17.20 -5 35.8 5/2 D4 17.15
28.Jan 285 2 3-5- 4th 2¼ Flyers Geezer Rails,Baulked1 16.96 -5 35.2 4/1 D4 17.09
14.Jan 285 1 5-4- 3rd 3¼ Miruts Yifter Railed,Crowded1 16.94 N 35.6 7/4J D3 17.20
17.Dec 285 1 5-2- 2nd ¾ Slaneyside Mason Railed,ClearRun 16.88 -5 35.4 15/8 D3 *16.89

WASTE HOUSE CYAN
Runs: 11  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mr.A.R.Collins

27.Feb 285 2 2-3- 3rd 1½ Flyers Geezer Railed,Baulked2 17.11 -5 27.4 5/2 D3 17.18
11.Feb 285 2 3-1- 1st 1 Southafrikka Rails,LedRunUp 16.99 -5 27.3 2/1F D4 *16.94
04.Feb 285 3 3-3- 2nd 4¾ Beachy Bullet RlsToMid,ClearRun 16.63 +10 27.1 T3 xSsn 17.11
14.Dec 500 2 3.62 3111 1st 1¾ Copacabana EP,RlsToMid,Led1 30.16 N 27.0 11/4 A7 30.16
05.Dec 500 2 3.63 5333 4th 5¾ Bridies Show Railed,Crowded1&4 29.84 +10 26.6 11/4 A7 30.40
26.Nov 500 2 3.61 3111 2nd ½ Caramels Cream Crowded&Led1ToRunIn 30.45 -10 27.0 7/4F A7 30.40

VIOLET FREYA
Runs: 10  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.J.T.Kingsley

28.Feb 285 3 4-5- 5th 4¼ Silverhill Ducky SlowAway,CkWide½,WRnIn 16.79 +5 29.6 6/1 D3 17.19
21.Feb 285 3 1-2- 2nd 1½ Gingers Baileys QuickAway,Middle 16.87 N 29.8 6/1 D3 *16.99
07.Feb 285 3 4-5- 4th 4 Slaneyside Mason CrowdedRunUp 17.05 N 29.1 5/2 D3 17.37
14.Jan 285 3 1-1- 1st 1¼ Flyers Geezer EarlyPace,Middle,ALed 16.95 +5 29.1 10/11F D4 17.00
31.Dec 285 2 3-2- 2nd ½ Annie Eva Afta Crowded1,Middle2 17.14 +10 29.1 4/7F D4 17.29
21.Dec 285 2 1-4- 4th 4¾ The Hill RlsToMid,Blk1,CrdRunIn 16.77 N 29.1 7/1 D3 17.16

MIRUTS YIFTER
Runs: 14  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mr.M.J.Hughes

27.Feb 285 3 4-4- 4th 1¾ Flyers Geezer Crowded1 17.11 -5 34.5 3/1 D3 17.20
20.Feb 285 4 2-2- 2nd 3¾ Bridies Show EarlyPace,Middle,Crd1 16.78 N 34.4 7/2 D3 17.08
07.Feb 285 4 2-3- 3rd 2 Slaneyside Mason Middle,ClearRun 17.05 N 34.2 3/1 D3 17.22
31.Jan 285 3 4-4- 5th 5¼ Isabellas Bullet Middle,Crowded2 16.83 N 34.1 9/2 D3 17.25
14.Jan 285 3 2-1- 1st 3 Slaneyside Mason EP,Middle,LedRunUp 16.94 N 33.4 3/1 D3 *16.94
24.Dec 285 4 2-1- 2nd Hd Hes Non Stop EP,Middle,Led1ToNearLine 16.92 +5 33.2 7/2 D3 16.99

VACANT

DROOPYS BREEZY (W)
Runs: 27  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.N.Friar

28.Feb 285 6 1-1- 3rd 1¼ Silverhill Ducky QuickAway,Wide,LedTo2 16.79 +5 27.6 12/1 D3 16.94
21.Feb 285 6 3-3- 4th 4¼ Gingers Baileys Wide,ClearRun 16.87 N 27.6 5/1 D3 17.21
08.Feb 285 6 5-4- 4th 6 Agincourt Mavka SAw,Wide,Crd&Ck½ 16.91 N 27.5 7/1 D3 17.39
31.Jan 285 6 1-1- 2nd 2½ Isabellas Bullet QuickAway,Wide,LedTo½ 16.83 N 27.3 10/1 D3 17.03
17.Jan 500 6 3.69 2111 2nd 10 Trap Happy EarlyPace,SoonLedTo4 30.94 -20 27.5 T2 31.54
05.Jan 285 5 Solo Wide 16.94 -5 27.4 T xLame *16.89
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Meeting 47Saturday, 07 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Ricky Holloway
(WhelpdLttr Jy'24) bkw b Jaytee Yankee - Jaytee Sienna Ja'21 Ir

2
Blue

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Coolavanny Hoffa - Canvas Maud My'23 Ir

3
White

Ricky Holloway

bk d Scaglietti - Yankee Molly Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) bk b Iso Octane - Highview Dreamer Ap'23 Ir

5
Orange

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) wf b Out Of Range ASB - Sweet Leaf Au'24 Ir

6
Stripes

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 6

21:26 Race 11
500m (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

YANKEE MOLLY
Runs: 42  1sts: 6  2nds: 9

Mr.R.Cearns

18.Feb 500 1 3.80 5355 3rd 4¾ Farout Cian SAw,Railed,Baulked1 30.27 N 25.5 6/1 A8 30.65
09.Feb 500 3 3.75 2222 1st 3½ Chisem Bubbles Rails,Chl&Blk3,LedRunIn 30.84 N 25.9 T3 xLame 30.84
18.Jan 500 1 3.78 3354 5th 7 Mustang Maverick Railed,Crowded2&3 30.26 N 26.2 6/1 A7 30.82
28.Dec 695 1 14.64 2245 5th 12¾ Dawncourt Dolly Railed,ClearRun 41.99 +15 25.2 8/1 S3 43.16
18.Dec 500 1 3.71 1334 2nd 2½ Whizzy Bloos Railed,Crowded1 30.39 -20 25.4 11/2 A6 *30.40
04.Dec 695 1 14.67 2334 4th 7 Hopes Candy Railed,Crowded½ 42.38 +15 25.5 3/1 S3 43.09

FAUNA RAE
Runs: 22  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mrs.J.S.Schofield,Mrs.K.S.Schofield,Mr.B.J.Schofield-Davis

28.Feb 500 1 3.72 1433 3rd 1½ Sly Ash Railed,RanOn 30.45 +10 26.3 11/8F A9 30.66
13.Feb 500 1 3.61 2255 5th 6 Punk Rock Puff Rails,Crowded1Baulked2 30.34 +10 27.0 2/1 A9 30.92
06.Feb 500 1 3.69 3344 4th 5¼ Tuono Dave Rls,Crowded1&RunIn 30.37 -10 26.6 5/1 A8 30.69
31.Jan 500 2 3.66 3334 2nd 4 Hazelhill Gem Railed,ClearRun 30.25 N 26.6 7/2 A8 30.58
25.Jan 500 1 3.71 4555 4th 4¼ Mad Mouse CrdRunUp&1,MiddleRunIn 30.06 +10 26.5 5/1 A8 30.51
10.Jan 500 1 4331 2nd ¾ Reflection SAw,Railed,Chl3,(HT) 30.37 N 26.0 12/1 A10 *30.43

CHISEM TOBY
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.R.Cearns

28.Feb 500 3 3.73 3344 4th 5¾ Sly Ash Mid,Crd1,Crd&CkWide¼ 30.45 +10 32.5 4/1 A9 31.01
23.Feb 500 3 3.65 Solo Middle 30.63 N 32.9 T *30.63
16.Feb 500 3 3.76 1223 3rd 2¼ Sladeys Knight Middle,ClearRun 31.30 N 33.0 T3 31.49
09.Feb 500 3 3.71 2222 2nd 1 Chisem Mike MidToRails,Crd&Ck1,RanOn 30.97 N 33.0 T3 31.05
26.Jan 285 4 Solo RailsToMiddle 17.17 N 32.9 T 17.17
19.Jan 285 4 Solo SlowAway,Middle 17.46 +5 32.8 T Nvice 17.51

PUNKROCK PITSTOP
Runs: 29  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Mr.C.S.Bueno Neto,Mr.M.B.Christelow,Ms.A.B.Crawford,Mr.A.E.O'Shaughnessy

28.Feb 500 3 3.57 2111 1st ½ Airlie Isabella EP,CrdRunUp,Led¼ 30.21 +20 27.3 8/1 A10 *30.41
22.Feb 500 3 3.64 1335 6th 6¼ Crohane Pearl Mid,Baulked1,Crd4&RunIn 30.76 +10 27.1 6/1 A10 31.36
18.Feb 500 3 3.67 1555 5th 9¾ Never Let Go Middle,Bumped1 30.48 N 27.4 11/4 A9 31.26
13.Feb 500 4 3.66 3322 2nd ½ Punk Rock Puff Middle,ChallengedRnIn 30.34 +10 27.8 7/1 A9 30.49
08.Feb 500 4 3.66 3333 4th 6½ Jazs Dove Middle,ClearRun 29.88 +10 27.6 14/1 A9 30.51
31.Jan 500 3 3.70 1344 4th 4 Chantala Middle,Crowded¼ 30.53 N 27.8 6/1 A8 30.85

REEFER MADNESS
Runs: 4  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr Growley Syndicate

01.Mar 500 5 3.66 3211 1st 1½ Speed Time EP,MidToW,Led2 30.48 +10 26.1 3/1 A11 *30.58
22.Feb 500 5 3.68 5223 3rd 4 Tullymurry Nina EP,MidToWide,ClearRun 30.42 +20 26.6 9/4F A11 30.94
08.Feb 285 5 2-2- 2nd 6½ Ivy Hill Cherry MiddleToWide,ClearRun 16.67 N 26.0 T2 xOffC 17.19
17.Jan 500 5 3.67 4444 4th 1½ Fauna Rae MiddleToWide,Baulked1 30.71 -10 25.7 7/1 A10 30.74
07.Jan 500 5 3.65 2222 1st SH Tullymurry Nina WideRunUp,Mid,LedNearLine 30.63 +20 25.7 4/1 A11 30.83
31.Dec 500 5 3.69 1223 3rd 4½ Vic Rattlehead MiddleToWide,ClearRun 30.67 +10 25.9 T3 31.14

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) be b Broadstrand Bono - Lemon Stacey Jy'24 Ir

2
Blue

Stuart Maplesden
wbef d Out Of Range ASB - Glenside Product Sp'21 Ir

3
White

Jason Heath
bd d Coolavanny Ben - Akay Forty Seven Jn'24 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Rising Diamond Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Jamie Kingsley
(Season 10.Jy'25) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Millbank Marcela Ap'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Alfie Herbert
(Season 05.Au'25) bk b Jacob Tashadelek - Headford Laura Mr'23 Ir

21:46 Race 12
500m (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

NEVER LET GO
Runs: 8  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mrs.T.J.Cahill

01.Mar 500 1 3.68 2111 1st 2¼ Irrelevent EP,Railed,Crd&Led1 30.20 +10 27.9 13/8F A8 *30.30
25.Feb 500 1 3.63 2111 2nd 1 Legacy EP,Railed,SnLedToRnIn 30.34 N 28.1 5/2 A8 30.43
18.Feb 500 1 3.67 4111 1st ¾ Sly Ash Railed,LedRunUp 30.48 N 28.5 5/2F A9 30.48
06.Feb 500 1 3.71 3111 3rd 2½ Legacy EP,Rails,Crd&Led1ToRnIn 30.61 -10 27.9 3/1 A9 30.72
31.Jan 500 1 3.76 5443 1st ¾ Proud Rori SlowAway,Railed,LedNrLine 30.60 N 27.5 7/4F A10 30.60
24.Jan 500 1 3.74 4333 2nd 1¾ Daring Duchess Railed,ClearRun 30.67 N 27.4 7/4 A10 30.81

PUNK ROCK THIEF
Runs: 112  1sts: 22  2nds: 25

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.S.Maplesden

13.Feb 500 2 3.70 3222 2nd Hd Peroni On Ice CrowdedRnUp,ChlRunIn 30.24 N 31.6 7/1 A7 *30.26
06.Feb 500 2 3.76 3445 4th 9¾ Harlequin Windy RailsToMiddle,Crd1To¼ 30.40 -10 31.8 15/8F A7 31.08
31.Jan 500 2 3.75 4544 3rd 1¾ Pips Gamble Railed,RanOn 30.26 N 30.9 11/4 A7 30.41
25.Jan 500 2 3.60 1223 3rd 2¾ Classic Piper EP,RlsToMid,Crd1,RanOn 30.05 +10 30.7 10/3 A7 30.37
17.Jan 500 2 3.66 1243 2nd 3½ Digbys Maverick Railed,Crowded1To¼,RanOn 30.25 -10 30.6 11/4 A7 30.44
11.Jan 500 2 3.71 4333 2nd 4 Signet Clo Clo Rails,Crowded1,MidRunIn 30.41 -10 30.7 11/1 A6 30.63

MINSTRELS FIVE
Runs: 8  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Bassett Boys

20.Feb 500 4 3.79 5444 4th 2¾ Droopys Invasion SlowAway,Middle 30.02 N 35.8 9/2 A6 30.24
09.Feb 500 5 3.76 3333 3rd 3¾ Burrows Trigger Middle,ClearRun 29.79 N 36.0 T3 xOffC *30.10
30.Jan 500 3 3.79 5555 5th 4 Oioiperfectolads SlowAway,RanOnLate 30.08 N 36.5 9/2 A6 30.40
24.Jan 500 3 3.74 5555 5th 8¾ Caramels Cream SAw,Crd&Ck1,CrdRnIn 30.08 N 36.1 2/1F A6 30.78
16.Jan 500 3 3.84 6666 5th 7¼ Zenith Zaza SAw,CrdRunUp,Baulked¼ 30.59 -40 35.8 5/2F A6 30.78
10.Jan 500 3 3.81 6544 4th 3¼ Kates Bart SAw,Crowded¼&3 30.10 -10 35.9 6/1 A5 30.27

STONE COLD PUNK
Runs: 63  1sts: 11  2nds: 21

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.J.W.Stone

01.Mar 500 4 3.73 4432 2nd 1½ Digbys Maverick Middle,RanOn 29.86 +10 33.3 3/1 A7 *30.08
21.Feb 500 3 3.71 3552 1st 1¾ Reflection Baulked¼,Led4 30.77 N 33.3 11/8F A7 30.77
11.Feb 500 4 3.70 2343 3rd 1 Bluestar Pilot Middle,Blk1,Crd2,RanOn 30.31 N 33.3 2/1 A7 30.40
07.Feb 500 3 3.74 3544 4th 6 Streets Of Bono Crowded1,Crd&Ck¾ 29.91 +10 33.0 7/2 A7 30.50
31.Jan 500 3 3.62 3222 2nd ½ Pips Gamble Middle,Chl3,Crd¾ 30.26 N 33.0 13/8F A7 30.31
25.Jan 500 4 3.64 4111 2nd SH Classic Piper EP,Middle,Led1ToNearLine 30.05 +10 33.0 9/4 A7 30.16

LUPI LOPEZ
Runs: 41  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

Mrs.K.A.Caldwell - Jones

01.Mar 500 5 3.74 5554 3rd 6 Digbys Maverick SAw,Middle,ClearRun 29.86 +10 29.0 3/1 A7 30.44
22.Feb 500 4 3.78 4666 6th 9¼ Mustang Maverick CrdRunUp,BBlkWide1 30.13 N 29.1 6/1 A6 30.88
07.Feb 500 5 3.67 5555 4th 1¾ Shinobi Gail SAw,Middle 30.07 N 28.3 3/1 A6 30.21
24.Jan 500 5 3.77 5555 5th 4¾ Radical Kylian Middle,ClearRun 29.85 +10 28.2 6/1 A6 30.33
18.Jan 500 5 3.74 6666 4th 5¾ Rioja Minstrel SAw,Crowded2 29.96 N 28.1 5/1 A5 30.43
21.Dec 500 4 3.74 5555 3rd 1¾ Punkrock Misspea SAw,Middle,RanOn 30.01 N 28.7 5/2F A5 *30.15

ANNADOWN BELLE (W)
Runs: 40  1sts: 4  2nds: 11

The Poker Chips

28.Feb 500 6 3.68 1422 2nd 2 Hes Non Stop Wide,RanOn 29.90 +10 30.6 9/2 A7 30.16
20.Feb 500 6 3.71 4333 5th 3¼ Droopys Invasion Wide,ClearRun 30.02 N 30.9 7/1 A6 30.28
11.Feb 500 6 3.74 4444 5th 6 Punk Rock Harley Wide,ClearRun 30.16 N 30.7 3/1 A6 30.65
05.Feb 500 5 3.64 2221 1st 2½ Bunny Blaster Wide,Led3 30.33 N 30.1 T3 30.33
31.Jan 664 6 13.09 3345 5th 3¼ Lunas Fat Boy (CPark) Wide,ClrRun 41.45 N 30.4 25/1 OR 41.72
16.Jan 500 6 3.63 3322 1st 3 Smashngrabpunk Wide,Middle&Led4 30.22 -20 30.6 5/4F A8 *30.02
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Tony Taylor

bk d Ballymac Best - Jumeirah Zena Jn'24 Ir

B Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Ballymac Anton - Old Fort Dakota My'23 Ir

C Jason Heath
bk d Ballymac Cooper - Solas an Iarthar Jn'24 Ir

D Seamus Cahill
(Season 12.Jy'25) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Conquering Queen Sp'22 Ir

E Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstand Bono - Lemon Stacey Jy'24 Ir

F Seamus Cahill
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Supersede Au'23 Ir

G Seamus Cahill

bew d Coolavanny Hoffa - Swift Freya Ap'23 Ir

RESERVES
 

Saturday, 07 March 2026 - Meeting 47

BLUESTAR GUNNER
Runs: 11  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.N.Friar

01.Mar 500 1 3.69 3345 5th 11 Digbys Maverick Railed,Crowded1&3 29.86 +10 32.9 7/1 A7 30.84
21.Feb 500 1 3.73 5111 4th 3¾ Stone Cold Punk EarlyPace,Crowded&Led1To4 30.77 N 32.9 10/3 A7 31.06
16.Feb 500 2 3.65 Solo Railed 30.52 N 32.7 T xLame 30.52

BREAK POINT
Runs: 22  1sts: 4  2nds: 6

Mr.D.N.Sains

28.Feb 500 2 3.64 1222 1st 1 Fire Snow RailsToMiddle,LedRunIn 29.60 +10 29.0 4/7F A3 29.70
18.Feb 500 2 3.66 4433 2nd 1¼ Razldazl Royco RlsToMid,Crowded1 29.40 +20 28.9 11/10F A2 29.70
05.Feb 695 2 14.38 3112 4th 4 Yougo Jenny EP,RlsToMid,Ld3To5 42.80 N 28.5 4/6F OR 43.13

COOLAVANNY DIAGO
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.M.J.Hughes

01.Mar 500 1 3.86 4444 4th 5¼ Chisem Mayura Railed,Crowded3 30.85 +10 28.6 8/1 A11 31.37
23.Feb 500 1 3.75 2222 3rd 7¼ Sharp Surprise Railed,ClearRun 30.57 N 28.5 T3 31.16
09.Feb 500 1 3.85 3333 3rd 8½ Chisem Dodger SlowAway,Rails 31.08 N 28.2 T3 31.76

HARLEQUIN BEAUTY
Runs: 40  1sts: 12  2nds: 7

Harlequin Syndicate

02.Mar 500 2 3.61 Solo RailsToMiddle 30.03 N 27.5 T 30.03
05.Feb 500 5 3.59 4555 5th 9¾ Scooby The Lady Rails,BadlyBaulked1 29.37 N 26.5 16/1 OR3 30.16
29.Jan 500 4 3.63 5545 2nd 3½ Scooby The Lady SlowAway,RanOn 29.28 N 26.9 16/1 OR3 29.56

IRRELEVENT
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mrs.T.J.Cahill

01.Mar 500 2 3.68 3222 2nd 2¼ Never Let Go RlsToMid,Crd1,AlwaysHandy 30.20 +10 27.3 5/2 A8 30.48
21.Feb 500 2 3.68 5122 3rd 7¼ Sharp Bobby SAw,EP,Middle&Blk1 30.23 N 27.0 5/2 A8 30.81
06.Feb 500 2 3.60 1111 3rd 2½ Tuono Dave EP,RlsToMid,SnLedTo4 30.37 -10 26.2 13/8F A8 30.48

MANY MEMORIES
Runs: 36  1sts: 10  2nds: 5

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mrs.T.J.Cahill

28.Feb 500 1 3.65 2111 3rd 2 Break Point EP,Railed,LdRunUpToRunIn 29.60 +10 32.5 7/1 A3 29.86
14.Feb 500 1 3.62 4311 5th 1¾ Tommys Goodtime Railed,Led¼ToRunIn 29.87 N 32.0 14/1 A2 30.02
08.Feb 500 1 3.71 5445 5th 10¾ Slick Mick SlowAway,Rls,Blk1,Crd3 29.75 N 32.0 25/1 A1 30.61

SWIFT ZANE
Runs: 36  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Mr.J.Ince

28.Feb 285 2 3-3- 2nd 1 Silverhill Ducky MiddleToRails,Crowded2 16.79 +5 30.7 5/2 D3 16.92
22.Feb 285 2 4-4- 4th 7¼ Me Fifi Rails,BadlyBaulked1 16.68 +10 30.8 3/1 D3 17.36
07.Feb 285 2 1-1- 2nd ¾ Cloheena Boyce QAw,LedTo2,WideRnIn' 16.82 N 30.1 T2 16.89


